For Ernst & Young Professional Services 

Abdulaziz S. Alarifi  
Certified Public Accountant 
License No. (572) 

Jeddah: 16 Thul-Qi’dah 1446 H  
               (14 May 2025 G) 

Ernst & Young Professional Services (Professional LLC) 
Paid-up capital (SR 5,500,000 – Five million five hundred thousand Saudi Riyal) 
King’s Road Tower, 13th Floor 
King Abdul Aziz Road (Malek Road) 
P.O. Box 1994 
Jeddah 21441 
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia 
Head Office – Riyadh 

C.R. No. 4030276644 

Tel: +966 12 221 8400 
Fax: +966 12 664 4408 

ey.ksa@sa.ey.com 

ey.com